PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7423315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUDOVIC ANDRE CHRETIEN	02/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.
Street Address: 200 STATE STREET	
City:	BELOIT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17860945		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@atllp.com

Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-HV-004-USCON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACHARY J. BLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary J. Block/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CL-20-HV-004-USCON1 Assignment 07JUL2022-54446138#page1.tif source=CL-20-HV-004-USCON1 Assignment 07JUL2022-54446138#page2.tif

PATENT 507376391 REEL: 060617 FRAME: 0962

REGAL DOCKET NUMBER: 20-HV-004-USPRII

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Ludovic Andre Chretien of Columbia City, Indiana, USA

hereby sell and assign to **Regal Beloit America**, **Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignce) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

CONTROLLER AND DRIVE CIRCUITS FOR ELECTRIC MOTORS

gunny		a valid of the first street at			
300	avamited	meaning and be	An company of the		
- V. N	CAUDITICA	<i>wantaning</i>	THE CONTRACT		
		de ne de minimistra en la levene X ev			
- { }	C:3		**************************************		
. 3	meem		having		

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060617 FRAME: 0963

REGAL DOCKET NUMBER: 20-HV-004-USPRII

Full name of	Full name of sole or first inventor Ludovic Andre Chretien				
Inventor's sig	gnature			Date _	2/24/21
Residence	Residence <u>Columbia</u>		<u>C</u>	Country of Residence	US
Post Office a	ddress	200 State Street			
			1		
STATE OF COUNTY (This 24 Ludovic Checke) assignment for the purp	of Alle	ss. ebruary 2 personally known as owledged to me that	OOL before a the individual he/she execute	ed the same of l	ame the above-named the foregoing nis/her own free will HEATHER C STRYCKER Rotary Public - Seal len Chanty - State of Indiana number NPC727017 ammission Expires May 27, 2028